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Select Recent Acquisitions

1. Calvert, Al bert F. THE EXPLORATION OF AUSTRALIA.
Lon don: George Philip & Son, 1895/96, Both 1st Edi tions. Has 3 fold -
ing maps with 17 b/w illust (incl.15 por traits of ex plor ers),
([viii],238+[20]pp Ad verts.& re view of Calverts works; xiv,386+[2]pp
Ad verts) 4to. Or.white linen spines with navy cloth boards, gilt ti tling
to up per boards and spines, cor ners slightly bumped and spines a tri fle
soiled, as usual, top edges gilt, oth ers un cut, light scat tered fox ing to
pre lims, front hinges start ing but firm .  The first vol ume cov ers the pe -
riod from Dampier to 1843 and the sec ond from 1844 to 1896. The en try 
in Fer gu son against 7821 does not men tion the third map be tween
pages 320/21 in Vol ume II which shows the pro pos als for the Calvert
Sci en tific Ex plor ing Ex pe di tion. The Two Vol ume Set        $650
2. Cumming, C.F. Gordon. FIRE FOUNTAINS: The King dom of 
Ha waii, its Vol ca noes, and the His tory of its Mis sions. Ed in burgh: Wil -
liam Black wood & Sons, 1883, 1st Edi tion. Frontis each vol ume & 6
b/w plates with 1 map (of 2), (x.297; viii,279) Sm.8vo. Half green calf
with mar bled boards. raised gilt dentelles to spine, gilt ti tle on red
leather la bels,  light scat tered fox ing mainly to preims, mar bled edges.
      $320
3. Fairbairn, Ian (Ed.by) -  STEVE FAIRBAIRN ON ROWING.
Lon don: Nich o las Kaye, 1st Edi tion 1951. Frontis por trait and 23
plates, (574pp) 8vo. Or.red cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, torn pict dust
jacket with some loss to lower half, price clipped front flap, now pro -
tected.  In cludes ev ery thing Steve Fairbairn ever wrote on row ing. A
Nice Copy of a Very scarce book        $160
4. Fricke, Klaus et al. O&K STEAM LOCOMOTIVES: Works
List 1899-1945. Bris tol: Arley Hall Pub li ca tions, N.D.c1980. Over 350
half-tone illusts with graphs & figs (some
fold-out), (80pp+Works Lists+Plates)
Sm.4to. Lam i nated pict boards. The his -
tory and pro duc tion of nar row guage
steam lo co mo tives by the Ger man com -
pany Orenstein & Koppel. whose prod uct
was ex ported to all cor ners of the globe
in clud ing Aus tra lia. In 1978 only In do ne -
sia con tin ued to op er ate these lo co mo -
tives com mer cially with those re main ing
else where be ing re stored and in mu se ums
      $100

5. Hodge, Harry. DEATH IN THE
MORNING. Syd ney: An gus & Rob ert -
son, 1938, 1st Edi tion. (183pp) 8vo.
Or.ma roon cloth, black ti tling to cover
and spine, a lit tle light scat tered fox ing,
dra matic color pict dust jacket, chipped,
front flap price clipped, now pro tected. A
wealthy and re spected mono ma niac plots
se cretly to be come dic ta tor in this coun try 
bred to de moc racy. Aus tra lian thriller.
Very Scarce with dust jacket        $140

6. (Hornby Com pan ion Se ries) -  THE MECCANO SYSTEM
AND THE SPECIAL PURPOSE MECCANO SETS: By Bert Love
and Jim Gam ble. Lon don: New Caven dish Books, 1986. 1st Edi tion.
Pro fusely il lus trated with color plates, half-tone illusts, draw ings & fac -
sim i les, (432pp) Ob long 8vo. (21x27.5cms) Full or ange vi nyl boards,
gilt ti tling to cover and spine, pro tected color pict dust jacket. Loosely
in serted ‘Hornby Com pan ion’ sil ver gilt Book mark. Vol ume 6 of this
Mec cano se ries cov ers from its in cep tion in 1901 un til the clo sure of the 
Liv er pool fac tory in 1979        $120
7. On slow, Sibella Mac ar thur (Ed.by) -  SOME EARLY
RECORDS OF THE MACARTHURS OF CAMDEN. Syd ney:
A&R, 1914. 1st Edi tion. Has 2 color por traits & 3 b/w plates with 7 fac -
sim i les of early re cords (6 fold ing),  (x,496pp) 8vo. Or.navy cloth with
gilt mo tif on up per cover, gilt ti tling to spine, some very light scat tered
fox ing. A Very Good Copy. Loosely in serted: A ‘Sea son’s Greet ings’
card, 1935-36, from the Cam den Park Es tate Lim ited         $160
8. Young, Filson. TITANIC. Lon don: Grant Rich ards Ltd, 1912.
1st Edi tion. Color Frontis cap tioned ‘41o 16o N; 50o 14o W.’ with tis -
sue guard, (204+2pp Pub.ads; plus 24pp Grant Rich ards Books Com -
plete Cat a logue dated 1912) Verso of half-ti tle lists Filson Young’s
works, 190x122mm. Or.grey/brown cloth, black ti tling to cover be low
ob long gilt dec panel pic tur ing black sym bolic four-fun neled ship on
the high seas, black ti tling to spine, tips slightly worn. Cover cloth is
slightly mot tled af fect ing the gilt panel, endpapers are em browned, ti -
tle-page has pale fox ing from the tis sue guard. Still a very good firm
clean com plete copy.  Note: The dra matic paint ing of the ‘Ti tanic’
up-ended, go ing down with all lights blaz ing, ap pears to be signed ‘N
or H.W’. Very Scarce - The first Book pub lished on the sink ing of the
‘Ti tanic’        $850

Australiana and the Pacific

9. Bar don, Rich ard. THE CENTENARY HISTORY OF THE
PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH OF QUEENSLAND 1849-1949. Bris -
bane: Pres by te rian Church, 1949. With frontis and 19 b/w plates at
back, (280pp+plates) 8vo. Or.blue cloth, ti tle blind stamped on up per
cover & in gilt on spine, grey dust jacket with up per edge frayed, now
pro tected. In scribed and fully signed by Au thor on ti tle        $48

10. THE BARRIER SILVER AND TIN FIELDS IN 1888:
Be ing a se ries of let ters writ ten by a spe cial cor re spon dent of
‘The South Aus tra lian Reg is ter’, ‘Adelaide Ob server’ and ‘Eve -
ning Jour nal’ and re-printed from those pa pers. Adelaide: Li brar -
ies Board of S.A.1970. With text & fold ing map at back,
([ii][iv],86+36pp Ad verts) 8vo. Or red vi nyl, gilt ti tling to spine,
up per cover un evenly marked, neat cancelled li brary marks to
f.e.ps & ti tle. Fac sim ile of the orig i nal pub li ca tion by
W.K.Thomas & Co. at Adelaide in 1888        $27

11. (Becke, L.) -  LOUIS BECKE by A.Grove Day Mel -
bourne: Hill of Con tent, 1967.  With 4 b/w plates, (176pp)
Lge.8vo. Or.salmon cloth, dust jacket. Bi og ra phy (with bib li og -
ra phy) of this Aus tra lian nov el ist and sto ry teller known as ‘the
prince of South Sea writ ers’       $22

12. Bentley, James. BLACK SMOKE BLUE
MOUNTAINS: The Great Zig Zag Rail way. Bathurst: Rob ert
Brown & As so ci ates Pty Ltd. 1988.  Has num color & b/w illusts
with maps & pict endpapers, (viii,178pp) 4to. Or.navy pa pered
boards, with white ti tling, color pict dust jacket. A pho to graphic
re cord of the his tory of the rail way un til closed in 1910 and more
re cently its re open ing as a tour ist at trac tion us ing steam trains   
    $35
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13. Brett, Henry. WHITE WINGS: Fifty Years of Sail in the New
Zea land Trade 1850-1900. Auckland: The Brett Print ing Co. 1924.
With num b/w illusts & Voy age Ta bles, (368pp) Tall 8vo. Or.blue cloth 
with white ti tling to up per cover and spine, spine tips rubbed, back
cover grazed. Gives a brief bi og ra phy with some il lus tra tions of the ves -
sels en gaged dur ing the pe riod. This is vol ume one, com plete in it self, of 
two vol umes, the sec ond be ing pub lished in 1928        $75
14. Brewster, H.C. PEARLS OF PAPUA. Syd ney: Endeavour
Press, 1934. 1st Aust.Ed. Illust.by G.K. Townshend with end-pa per
maps, (324pp) 8vo. Or.pict cloth, cover grazed & soiled.        $30
15. Cairns, Lynne & Graeme Henderson. UNFINISHED
VOYAGES: West ern Aus tra lian Ship wrecks 1881-1900. Ned lands:
U.W.A.P. 1995.  With num half-tone illusts & maps, pict endpapers,
(384pp) Ob long 8vo. Or.navy cl. gilt ti tling to spine, color pict dust
jacket.        $36
16. Charlton, Pe ter. THE THIRTY-NINERS. Mel bourne:
Macmillan, 1981. Has 24 half tone-plates, with text maps & pict
endpapers, (xx,280pp) Tall 8vo. Or.brown pa pered boards, pro tected
dust jacket.  The Thirty-niners were the orig i nal vol un teers for the sec -
ond Aus tra lian Im pe rial Force who en listed in the clos ing months of
‘39. In the early months of 1940, some 15,000 of these troops were set -
tled  
17. Cheiro. PALMISTRY FOR ALL: Con tain ing New In for ma -
tion on the Study of the Hand Never be fore Pub lished Lon don: Her bert
Jenkins Ltd. N.D. 9th Imp com plet ing 67,215 cop ies. Frontis with
nearly 60 figs in text, (188+4pp Pub.ad verts) Sm.8vo. Or.white cloth
with ti tling and il lus tra tion on up per cover & spine in re lief on a black
back ground. A stan dard ref er ence in its day        $22
18. Clune, Frank. SONG OF INDIA. Syd ney: In vin ci ble Press,
1946. 1st Edi tion. With 30 b/w plates & map end-pa pers, (350pp) 8vo.
Or.red cloth, lightly chipped dust jacket, now pro tected. A six month
tour of 30,000 miles through In dia, Cey lon and Burma. A Very Good
Copy        $20
19. Corry, Marion. WAVERLEY CEMETERY WHO’S WHO -
ENCORE. Syd ney: Waver ley Li brary, 1996, 2nd Imp with cor rec -
tions. Ti tle vi gnette, num draw ings & map of the Cem e tery, (vi,86pp)
4to Stiff yel low pict wrapps with brown cloth spine. Names and il lus -
trated com men tary on peo ple from the en ter tain ment in dus try bur ied in
Waver ley Cem e tery since the first in tern ment in 1877. They in clude
play wrights, movie stars and peo ple who worked be hind the scenes     
  $25
20. Craig, Clif ford. FIRST HUNDRED YEARS 1863-1963:
Launceston Gen eral Hos pi tal. Launceston: Board of Man age ment,
1963. With 59 half-tone illusts & fold-out fac sim ile at back,
(Plates+138pp) Sm.4to. Or.grey cloth, cover ti tling and mo tif in gilt,
black ti tling to spine, back cover has sev eral small stains. Au thor was
for merly Sur geon-Su per in ten dent at the Hos pi tal        $22
21. Dakin, W.J. AUSTRALIAN SEA SHORES: A guide to the
tem per ate shores for the beach-lover, the nat u ral ist, the shore-fish er -
man and the stu dent fully re vised and il lus trated
by Isobel Bennnett Syd ney: A&R, 1987. Frontis., 
num color & half-tone illusts with lo cal ity maps,
tinted draw ings & figs, (xii,412pp) Ob long 4to,
Or.black pa pered boards, sil ver ti tling to spine,
color pict dust jacket. A Nice Copy of a fully re -
vised and il lus trated edi tion of a stan dard work
first pub lished in 1952        $36
22. Davidson, Alan. FIFTEEN PACES:
Fore word by Sir Don ald Bradman. Lon don: Sou -
ve nir Press, 1963. 1st Edi tion. Illust, (190pp)
8vo. Or.green cloth, lightly chipped dust jacket.
with sev eral small closed tears, now pro tected.
Au to bi og ra phy of an Aus tra lian all-round crick -
eter. Fully signed by Davidson.        $25
23. Dunn, I. et al. BYWAYS OF STEAM 3
On the New South Wales Rail ways in the 1950’s
and 1960s. Syd ney: Eveleigh Press, 1991. Has
num b/w illusts with track plans & figs, (120pp)
Sm.4to. Stiff yel low pict wrapps, neat li brary
stamps to pre lims. By ways of Steam se ries        $25
24. Eisler, Wil liam. THE FURTHEST
SHORE: Im ages of Terra Aus tra lis from the
Mid dle Ages to Cap tain Cook. Cam bridge: CUP,
1995. Has 16 color plates with num b/w fig ures & maps all from con -
tem po rary sources, (xii,180pp) 4to. Or.green pa pered boards, neat
cancelled li brary stamps to f.e.ps & ti tle, dust jacket. Dis cusses and re -
views the im ag ery from all part of Terra Aus tra lis which prior to Cap -
tain Cook’s voy ages em braced Java, Aus tra lia, New Zea land, New
Guinea, the South Pa cific Is lands and even Tierra del Fuego in the Eu -
ro pean mind. Apart from the stamps a Nice Copy        $28

25. Fir kins, Pe ter. STRIKE AND RETURN: The story of the ex -
ploits of No.460  R.A.A.F. Heavy Bomber Squad ron, R.A.F. Bomber
Com mand in the World War. Perth: Pat er son Brokensha Pty.Ltd.
N.D.c1964. 1st Edi tion. Has 16 b/w plates with ta bles & map end pa -
pers, (,190pp) 8vo. Or blue cloth with fleck ing at top & lower
edges,chipped & torn dust jacket with por tion miss ing at back, now pro -
tected. Has Roll of Hon our         $36
26. Froggatt, Wal ter W. FOREST INSECTS AND TIMBER
BORERS. Syd ney: Gov ern ment Printer, 1927. Color frontis & 30 b/w
plates af ter draw ings by Miss E.A. King, (iv107pp) Sm.4to. Or Green
cloth with gilt ti tle on up per cover, un even dis col or ation, light scat tered 
fox ing to pre lims. Each black & white plate deals with life cy cle of an
in sect        $36
27. Gar ran, The Hon.An drew (Ed.by) -  AUSTRALIA, THE
FIRST HUNDRED YEARS be ing a Fac sim ile of Vol umes I and II of
The Pic tur esque At las of Australasia 1888. Syd ney: Lansdowne Press.
1986. With over 700 en grav ings (incl.26 full-page) on steel & wood,
(xii,530pp+26pp en grav ings) 4to. Or.pol ished or ange cloth with white
ti tling, yel low pict dust jacket. First pub lished in this for mat by Ure
Smith in 1974        $40
28. Harney, W.E. (Bill) -  TALES FROM THE ABORIGINES.
Lon don: Rob ert Hale, 1967. 5th Imp. Illust with 12 half-tone plates & 6
maps, (190pp) 8vo. Or.blue cloth, black ti tling to spine, pict dust jacket. 
Camp fire tales taken mostly from ab orig i nal my thol ogy. A Very Nice
Copy        $22
29. Idriess, Ion L. OUR LIVING STONE AGE. Syd ney: A&R,
1963. 1st Edi tion. Color port.frontis & 56 half-tone plates, (xx,224pp)
Lge.8vo. Or.tan cloth, gilt ti tled spine,  edges a lit tle flecked, from a
con vent li brary, trimmed & chipped dust jacket, now pro tected. An an -
thro po log i cal study of Aus tra lian ab orig i nes from birth to death. A very 
good copy        $50
30. Ingham, Anne Ma rie. THE BOSS DROVER AND HIS
MATES. Syd ney: Halstead Press, 1999. New & En larged Edi tion. Ti -
tle Vi gnette & 2 color plates with half-tone illusts, fac sim i les & map
endpapers, (201+12pp Ap pen di ces) 4to. Or.black pa pered boards, dust
jacket. The book be gins in the years of the Great De pres sion and fol -
lows Clarrie Pankhurst, who left home at twelve to make his own way in 
the world. The scene is set in the cen tre of North ern Aus tra lia and tells a 
story of hard ships and de pri va tion, of spirit and de ter mi na tion with life
along the stock routes        $34
31. Joffe, Mick.  YARNS & PHOTOS: Beau ti ful Old Be row ra &
Hornsby to the Hawkesbury. Syd ney: Sand stone Press, 1992. 2nd Edi -
tion. With num car toons af ter draw ings by the Au thor with half-tone
illusts, maps, fac sim i les, figs & pict endpapers, (272,16pp) 4to. Or.
brown pa pered boards, ti tling in white to up per cover & spine, dust
jacket. An in for mal his tory of the dis trict largely based on oral tra di -
tion. To this edi tion have been added six teen ad di tional pages which in -
clude pho to graphs of lo cal chil dren. In scribed and fully signed by
Au thor        $100

32. Jones, Colin. WATCH FOR TRAMS. Syd -
ney: Kan ga roo Press, 1993. Has 24 color plates with 
num half-tone illusts & draw ings, (128pp) 4to.
Or.ma roon pa pered boards, sil ver ti tling to spine,
color pict dust jacket. Cov ers the his tory of
tramways in Aus tra lia since 1861        $36
33. Jones, Fletcher. NOT BY MYSELF: The
Fletcher Jones Story. Mel bourne: King fisher, 1984
(1976). With half-tone illusts & fac sim i les, map
endpapers, ([xxviii],240pp) 8vo. Or.grey pa pered
boards, dust jacket. Au thor re counts his ex pe ri ences 
as a re turned sol dier from the First World War
turned door to door sales man and trav el ling
hawker. This lead to the es tab lish ment of a unique
staff co-op er a tive en ter prise mak ing the words
‘Fletcher Jones’ a house hold phrase with men’s
cloth ing in most parts of Aus tra lia        $17
34. King, Colin G.& Ron ald D. Guthrie
ESCAPE FROM NORTH KOREA: The Ron
Guthrie Story. River wood: Meteor, 2002. Has num
half-tone illusts with text & endpaper maps, (200pp) 
Sm.4to. Pict lam i nated boards. Ron Guthrie joined
the RAAF in 1943 at 18 and re ceived his wings when 
only 19. He spent the war years as a staff pi lot and

af ter wards be came an Air Traf fic Con trol ler main tain ing his pi lot cur -
rency. He was shot down over North Ko rea fly ing a Meteor and af ter
two years as a POW he was re leased on the ces sa tion of hos til i ties some 
two years later. In scribed and signed ‘Ron Guthrie’        $30

35. Larcombe, F.A. CHANGE & CHALLENGE: A His tory of
The Mu nic i pal ity of Can ter bury, NSW. Can ter bury Coun cil, 1979.
Num b/w illusts, draw ings, plans & ta bles with pict endpapers, (412pp)
Sm.4to. Or.dec. cloth, gilt, dust jacket. Lo cal his tory.        $28
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36. (Law son, H.) -  HENRY LAWSON: The Grey Dreamer by
Denton Prout. Adelaide: Rigby, 1963.  Color port.frontis & 17 b/w
plates, (306pp) 8vo. Or.brown cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket.
Life of Aus tra lia’s story-writer, poet and humourist        $28
37. Legg, Frank. THE GORDON BENNETT STORY. Syd ney:
A&R, 1965.  Has 30 half-tone plates with text maps, (x,310pp) 8vo. Or.
green cloth, pro tected dust jacket. Bi og ra phy of an Aus tra lian Gen eral
who fought at Gallipoli and in France but is per haps best re mem bered
for his es cape from Sin ga pore in Feb ru ary 1942 which, to this day, has
gen er ated much con tro versy        $22
38. Lind, Lew. SEA JARGON: A Dic tio nary of the Un writ ten Lan -
guage of the Sea. Syd ney: Kan ga roo Press, 1983 (1982). Frontis with
num b/w illusts, (160pp) 8vo. Or.blue pa pered boards, gilt ti tled spine,
color pict dust jacket.        $24
39. Longhurst, Rob ert. IN THE FOOTSTEPS OF THE
MERCIES: A His tory of Nurs ing at the Ma ter Mi seri cor di ae Pub lic
Hos pi tals, Bris bane. Bris bane: Ma ter Mi seri cor di ae Pub lic Hos pi tals,
1992. Ti tle vi gnette and many half-tone illusts & fac sim i les, (146pp)
Tall 4to. Or.blue pict lam i nated boards. neat li brary stamps to f.e.p. &
ti tle. Apart from the stamps a Nice Copy        $27
40. McCallum, Mrs John et.al. (Comp.by) -  THE
PRESBYTERIAN COOKERY BOOK OF GOOD AND TRIED
RECIPES: Com piled for The P.W.M.U. Stand -
ing Com mit tee of the Pres by te rian Women’s As -
so ci a tion. Syd ney: A&R, 1979, Re vised Met ric
Edi tion. With text draw ings, (xii,338pp) 8vo.
Or.brown pa pered boards, dust jacket is pro tected 
with clear ad he sive wrap per. In scrip tion to f.f.e.p. 
& hand writ ten rec ipe to blank page at back.
Orig i nally pub lished in 1895 it was com pletely
re vised to be pre sented in its pres ent for mat in
1950. It has been through sev eral re views since
and this is the first edi tion in met ric        $22
41. McKenzie, Valerie & Tim o thy. A
GLIMPSE OF GHOSTS: Mys te ri ous Places
and Haunted Houses of Early Aus tra lia. Syd ney:
Cen ten nial Pub li ca tions, 1984.  Illust in half-tone
& color with endpaper maps, (160pp) Tall 8vo.
Or.red pa pered boards, pict dust jacket.        $20
42. Mahoney, Paul. THE ERA OF THE
BUSH TRAM IN NEW ZEALAND.
Wellington, N.Z.: IPL Books, 1998. 1st Edi tion.
Ti tle vi gnette, frontis & 6 color plates with num
b/w illusts & pict endpapers. (192pp) Lge.4to.
Or.green pa pered boards, color pict dust jacket.  A 
his tory of the trams and nar row guage rail ways
that served the for estry in dus try in New Zea land
from the late 1800s to the mid 1970s        $60
43. (Melba, Nellie) -  MELBA: A Bi og ra phy
by John Hether ing ton. Mel bourne: F.W.
Cheshire, 1967.  Color port frontis & 16 b/w
plates with text illusts, (312pp) 8vo. Or.mauve
cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, pict dust jacket. Re -
nowned Aus tra lian op era singer. NOTE: Press clip pings en closed. A
Nice Copy        $24

44. Moorehead, Alan. GALLIPOLI. Lon don: Hamish Ham il ton,
1956.  Frontis & 20 half-tone plates with end-pa per & 5 maps (3 fold -
ing), (384pp) 8vo. Or.brown cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, light fox ing to
pre lims, slightly chipped pict dust jacket with sev eral closed tears, now
pro tected. A de fin i tive his tory of this First World War cam paign        $27

45. Murphy, Deborah Bull er. LADY HACKETT’S
HOUSEHOLD GUIDE. Mel bourne: Rob ert son & Mullens Ltd. 1940.
2nd Edi tion. Port.frontis, 1 color & 15 half-tone plates, (992pp) 8vo.
Or.green cloth with ti tle on cover & spine on black back ground, a few
scuff marks with spine tips rubbed. Be sides 3000 rec i pes in cludes chap -
ters on hy giene, do mes tic an i mals and home nurs ing. First pub lished in
1916 any prof its from the sale of this book went to the Red Cross to as -
sist with their work in the War ef fort        $44

46. Odgers, George. AIR WAR AGAINST JAPAN 1943-1945.
Can berra: AWM, 1957. 1st Edi tion With 32 half-tone plates & 38 maps
in text, (xiv,534pp) Roy.8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, blue
dust jacket. Vol ume II in Se ries 3 (Air) Aus tra lia in the War of
1939-1945. A Very Good Copy        $40

47. (Pe rouse, J.F.G.de la) -  LAPEROUSE IN THE PACIFIC: In -
clud ing searches by d’Entrecasteaux, Dillon, Dumont d’Urville; An
An no tated Bib li og ra phy by Ian F. Mc Laren. Park ville: Uni ver sity of
Mel bourne Li brary, 1993.  Illust with por trait, maps & fac sim i les,
(xx,286pp) 4to. Stiff cream pict wrapps, up per cor ners at spine bumped
      $48

48. Rich, P.V.& G.F.van Tets (Ed.by) -  KADIMAKARA -
EXTINCT VERTEBRATES OF AUSTRALIA. Mel bourne: Pi o neer 
De sign Stu dios, 1985. Has 30 color plates & num draw ings af ter illust
by Frank Knight with many half tone illusts & maps, (284pp) Lge.4to.
Or.brown pa pered boards, lightly chipped dust jacket, now pro tected. A
schol arly well il lus trated book look ing back over 600 mil lion years     
  $27
49. Rich ards T.L.& Stu art Gurr. WHITE MAN, BROWN
WOMAN:  The Life Story of a Trader in the South Seas. Syd ney:
A&R, 1932. 1st Edi tion. Frontis, (x,282+24pp Pub.ad verts) Sm.8vo.
Or.red cloth, black ti tling, spine sunned, scat tered fox ing to pre lims.   
    $26
50. Sin gle ton, C.C. (Ed.by) -  A CENTURY PLUS OF
LOCOMOTIVES: New South Wales Rail ways 1855-1965. Syd ney:
Aus tra lian Rail way His tor i cal So ci ety, 1965. Has num half-tone illusts, 
(144pp) Sm.4to. Or.blue dec cloth, gilt,, lightly flecked, chipped  color
pict dust jacket. with tape re pairs now pro tected. First pub lished in
1955 as ‘A Cen tury of Lo co mo tives’ this edi tion has been com pletely
re vised and en larged        $24
51. Smith, K.Lang ford. SKY PILOT IN ARNHEM LAND. Syd -
ney: A&R, 1935. 1st Edi tion. Frontis & 8 half-tone plates with
endpaper map, (x,272pp) Sm.8vo. Or.blue cloth with black ti tling, up -

per cover a lit tle spot ted, spine slightly
browned.        $28
52. Sut tor, T.L. HIERARCHY AND
DEMOCRACY IN AUSTRALIA
1788-1870. The For ma tion of Aus tra lian Ca -
thol i cism. Mel bourne: MUP, 1965. With 8
b/w plates, (xii,344pp) 8vo. Or.black cloth,
gilt ti tling to spine, mauve dust jacket.        $22
53. Tait, Vi ola. A FAMILY OF
BROTHERS: The Taits and J.C. Wil liam -
son; a Thea tre His tory. Mel bourne:
Heinemann, 1971. 1st Edi tion. With 48 b/w
plates & fac sim ile endpapers,  (xvi,304pp)
8vo. Or.black cloth with white ti tling & dec o -
ra tions, color pict dust jacket. Fa mous names
abound, all of whom were at one time or an -
other en gaged by one of Aus tra lia’s most re -
mark able the at ri cal fam i lies         $24
54. Tiveychoc, A. THERE AND BACK:
The Story of an Aus tra lian Sol dier. Syd ney:
Re turned Sail ors and Sol diers’ Im pe rial
League of Aus tra lia, 1935. Dec o ra tions by
Frank Dunne, (xviii,286pp) Sm.8vo. Or.green
cloth, black ti tling to up per cover & spine,
lower mar gin of front cover & spine slightly
damp stained, con tent un af fected, light scat -
tered fox ing. Pseud onym of Rowland E. Lord -
ing who served with the 30th Bat tal ion and
re counts his ex pe ri ences dur ing the First
World War. As a sev en teen year old he was
badly wounded at Fromelles in 1916 and af ter

many op er a tions made a cou ra geous re cov ery        $60

55. Torrance, Wil liam. STEAMERS ON THE RIVER - FROM
IPSWICH TO THE SEA. Bris bane: Self Pub lished, 1986.  Has num
half-tone illusts & draw ings with se pia photo end-pa pers of South Bris -
bane Reach in the 1880s from the Dry Dock, (xiv,278pp) Lge.4to
Or.navy pa pered boards, pict dust jacket. An il lus trated ac count of
steam ers on the river and bay in the pe riod be tween the wars when deep 
sea port ac tiv i ties were still very much part of the in ner city life of Bris -
bane. In scribed and fully signed by Au thor        $40

56. Tuckey, Bill. AUSTRALIA’S GREATEST MOTOR RACE:
The Com plete His tory. Syd ney: Lansdowne Press, 1982. 2nd Imp. Has
num color & b/w pho tos with sta tis ti cal ta bles, (240pp) 4to. Or.blue pa -
pered boards, color pict dust jacket. A his tory of the James Hardie 500
and 1000 races from its hum ble be gin nings at Phillip Is land in Vic to ria
to the ma jor event it is to day at Bathurst        $25

57. Wait, Don ald. PANEL BEATING AND BODY
REPAIRING. Syd ney: Ure Smith, 1974. 5th Edi tion. Over 200
half-tone illusts & draw ings, (xii,370+8pp ad verts) 8vo. Or.black pa -
pered boards, dust jacket. First pub lished in 1955 this Edi tion has been
com pletely re vised and en larged        $25

58. Wigmore, Lionel. THE LONG VIEW: A His tory of Can berra - 
Aus tra lia’s Na tional Cap i tal. Mel bourne: F.W.Cheshire, 1963.  Pict. ti -
tle with b/w illusts & maps some on a green back ground, (viii,240pp)
8vo. Or.ol ive green pa pered boards with cream spine. in scrip tion to
f.f.e.p. dust jacket. A Nice Copy        $20



59. Wil mot, Ches ter. TOBRUK 1941: Cap ture - Siege - Re lief.
Syd ney: A&R, 1945.  Frontis & 24 b/w plates with text endpaper &
fold ing maps at back, (xiv,348pp) 8vo. Or.green cloth, chipped dust
jacket. Au thor was A.B.C. War Cor re spon dent in the Mid dle East        $27

60. Worsnop, Thomas. HISTORY OF THE CITY OF
ADELAIDE: From the Foun da tion of the Prov ince of South Aus tra lia
in 1836, to the end of the Mu nic i pal Year 1877, with Ap pen dix and
Map. The Cor po ra tion of the City of Adelaide, 1988. Fold ing map at
front with ta bles in text, (xvi,458+vi,72pp Ad verts) 8vo. Or.brown faux 
leather, gilt, pro tected pict dust jacket. The Au thor was the Town Clerk
of Adelaide from 1869 to 1898. The orig i nal edi tion was pub lished in
1878 at Adelaide by J.Wil liams. This fac sim ile edi tion lim ited to 1,020
cop ies was one of the town’s pro jects to mark Aus tra lia’s Bi cen te nary.
A Very Nice Copy        $40

Juvenile and Education

61. Awdry, The Rev. W. EDWARD THE BLUE ENGINE. Lon -
don: Edmund Ward, 1954, 1st Edi tion. With 30 full-page col ored illusts 
by C.Reginald Dalby, (64pp) Ob long 12mo. Or. tur quoise blue cloth,
gilt ti tled cover dec o rated with gilt en gine vi gnette, a small wa ter splash 
to up per board, in scrip tion to front endpaper, .  A Very Good Copy of
Rail way Se ries No.9        $24

62. Awdry, The Rev. W. FOUR LITTLE ENGINES. Lon don:
Edmund Ward, 1955, 1st Edi tion. With 30 full-page col ored illusts by
C.Reginald Dalby, (64pp) Ob long 12mo. Or. gilt ti tled black cloth dec -
o rated with four gilt en gines de sign.  A Very Nice Copy of Rail way Se -
ries No.10        $28

63. Awdry, The Rev. W. GORDON THE BIG ENGINE. Lon don:
Edmund Ward, 1953, 1st Edi tion. With 30 full-page col ored illusts by
C.Reginald Dalby, (64pp) Ob long 12mo. Or. yel low ti tled brown col -
ored cloth dec o rated with yel low en gine vi gnette, in scrip tion to front
endpaper.  A Very Good Copy of Rail way Se ries No.8 which fea tures
The Queen’s visit  to the sta tion        $26

64. Awdry, The Rev. W. HENRY, THE GREEN ENGINE. Lon -
don: Edmund Ward, 1951, 1st Edi tion. With 30 full-page col ored illusts 
by C.Reginald Dalby, (64pp) Ob long 12mo. Or. green ti tled mus tard
col ored cloth (lightly soiled) dec o rated with green en gine vi gnette.  A
Good Copy of Rail way Se ries No.6        $22

65. Barnes, Irene H. PUCK, M.P. Lon don: Church Mis sion ary So -
ci ety, 1910. Color frontis & 8 mono plates by J.B. Greene, (206pp) 8vo. 
Or.blue cloth, im pressed pict to cover, gilt ti tling, spine rubbed, a good,
firm, clean copy.  Twelve-year old Cecil Enderby, better known to his
chums as ‘Puck’, son of Sir Cuthbert, M.P. de cides to as sem ble a ‘Mis -
sion ary Par lia ment’ at the fam ily es tate for men un der 14 years of age
ONLY!        $17

66. Bell, R.S. War ren. SMITH’S WEEK: A School Story. Lon don: 
A&C Black, 1923. (1915) Color frontis, (254+2pp Pub Ad verts) 8vo.
Or.red cloth, black ti tling to cover and spine.        $15

67. Bird, Rich ard. THE RIPSWAYD RING: A
Pub lic School Story. Lon don: Ox ford Uni ver sity
Press, 1918 Re print (1917). Color frontis. & 3 other
color plates by H.M. Brock, (288pp) 8vo. Or.blue
cloth, color pict oval paste-down, em bossed ti tling in
black pan els to cover and spine. A nice copy        $17
68. Blyton, Enid. FIVE GO ADVENTURING
AGAIN. An Ad ven ture Story for Boys and Girls. Lon -
don: Hodder & Stoughton, 1955, ninth imp. Color
frontis, with num full-page b/w illusts by Eileen Soper, 
(192pp) 8vo. Or.red boards, black ti tling to cover &
spine, blue/black pict endpapers. NO dust jacket. A
Nice Copy of The Sec ond Ad ven ture        $15
69. Blyton, Enid. FIVE ON A SECRET TRAIL.
Lon don: Hodder & Stoughton, 1956. 1st Edi tion. With
full-page & text b/w illusts, some with red or blue tints, 
by Eileen Soper, (184pp) 8vo. Or.red boards, black ti -
tling to cover & spine, blue/black pict endpapers. NO
dust jacket. A Nice Copy of The Fif teenth Ad ven ture   
    $18
70. Blyton, Enid. FIVE ON KIRRIN ISLAND
AGAIN. Lon don: Hodder & Stoughton, 1954. eighth
imp. With full-page & text b/w illusts, some with red
or green sec ond color, (192pp) 8vo. Or.red boards,
black ti tling to cover & spine, blue/black pict
endpapers. NO dust jacket. A Nice Copy of The Sixth
Ad ven ture        $15

71. Blyton, Enid. THE RAT-A-TAT MYSTERY.
Lon don: Col lins, 1956. 1st Edi tion. Color frontis, full-page & text b/w
illusts by Anyon Cook, (256pp) Sm.8vo. Or.red cloth, black ti tling to
lightly sunned spine. NO dust jacket. The fifth ‘Bar ney’ book        $17

72. Blyton, Enid. SECRET SEVEN MYSTERY. Leicester:
Brockhampton Press, 1957. 1st Edi tion. With num b/w Illusts, many
with green tints, by Bur gess Sharrocks, (120pp) 8vo. Or.pict blue
boards, pict endpapers, page edges freck led, pro tected frayed, color pict 
dust jacket. The Ninth Ad ven ture        $22

73. Cadogan, Mary (Ed i tor) COLLECTORS DIGEST ANNUAL
- CHRISTMAS 1996. FIFTIETH YEAR. Beck en ham, UK: C.D.
1996. Illust through out with b/w fac sim i les, (120pp) 4to. Stiff thin red
card wrapps, black spine, with ‘Bunter’ illusts, printed in dou ble col -
umn. Packed with fa vour ite old pa pers, books, mov ies and com ics!
Note: We also have nice cop ies of the 1998 (or ange cov ers) and the
1997 (yel low cov ers) An nu als at the same price        $16

74. Coo per, James Fenimore. THE LAST OF THE MOHICANS:
A Nar ra tive of 1757. Lon don: Groombridge & Sons, N.D. In scribed
1881. Frontis, with pa per guard, fac ing ad di tional dec o ra tive Ti -
tle-page, il lus trated with 6 tinted plates, all with pa per guards, from
draw ings by A.F. Lydon, (viii,443pp) 8vo. Or.green cloth, cover with
gilt ruled bor ders and cen tral gilt cir cled ti tle, gilt ti tling to spine, slight
wear to tips and cor ners and a few small stains, all edges gilt, mi nor fox -
ing to pre lims.  A good early copy of this ‘Leatherstocking’ clas sic first
pub lished in 1826        $45

75. Dalzell, W.R. LIVING ARTISTS OF THE EIGHTEENTH
CENTURY. Lon don: Hutch in son, 1960. Color frontis & 8 mono plates 
from Hogarth to Goya, with text draw ings by the au thor, (192pp)
Sm.8vo. Or.sil ver dec blue pa pered boards, lightly chipped dust jacket
now pro tected. Signed by Au thor, who was B.B.C. Chil dren’s Hour Art
Critic        $20

76. Flem ing, Eliz a beth. THE LUCKY PEDLAR. Lon don: Nel son, 
1st 1933. Ti tle vi gnette, text b/w line draw ings through out by Hugh
Chesterman, (96pp) slim 8vo. Or.red cloth, pat terned endpapers. A
Nice Copy. A sin gle-poet an thol ogy - not a les son book but a lei sure
book in The ‘Teach ing of Eng lish’ Se ries        $20

77. Free man, R.M. STEADY AND STRONG. Lon don: Ox ford
Uni ver sity Press, 1925. re print. Color frontis & dec b/w ti tle-page,
(360pp) sm.8vo. Or.turqoise blue cl., spine sunned, yel low ti tling to
pur ple dec spine and cover. A good clean firm copy.  Set in 1880 at
‘Chud leigh Ab bey’, a Boys School on the York shire coast        $16

78. Green, E.M. THE DAMPIER BOYS: A School Story. Lon -
don: Blackie, N.D. School Prize Plate in scribed 1933. Mono frontis by
Har old Cop ping, (288pp) 8vo. Or. light brick-red cloth un evenly
sunned, black ti tling to dec edged cover and spine. A Nice Firm copy.
Frontis il lus tra tion shows a ner vous Dampier Mi nor stand ing be fore
the Head mas ter, seated at his desk, with the cane be fore him!        $18
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79. Howarth, Pat rick. PLAY UP AND PLAY THE GAME: The
Heroes of Pop u lar Fic tion. Lon don: Eyre Methuen, 1973. (xi,178pp)
8vo. Or.red cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, pict dust jacket, lightly chipped,
now pro tected. The au thor finds the apo the o sis of this hero in the work
and char ac ter, po etry and phi los o phy of Sir Henry Newbolt, whom he
de fines through out as Newbolt Man. He can be found in Penny
Dreadfuls, School boy Story Heroes, His tor i cal Nov els of Ad ven ture,
The White Man’s Bur den and De tec tives and Se cret Agents        $18
80. Jenkins, Roger. DO YOU REMEMBER? Re flec tions on the
Writ ings of Charles Ham il ton. The Mu seum Press, 1998. Pro fusely
illust in b/w with full-page & text facs from ‘The Gem’ and ‘Mag net’
(94pp + Com plete Story sec tions) 4to. Or.yel low pict wrapps, black
spine.  Con tains the first 106 ar ti cles in the se ries         $25
81. Johns, Cap tain W.E. BIGGLES ON THE HOME FRONT.
Lon don: Hodder & Stoughton, 1957. 1st Edi tion. Color frontis, b/w ti tle 
vi gnette, and 5 color plates by Stead, (190pp) 8vo. Or.red cloth, black
ti tling to spine and cover with plane vi gnette, some very light scat tered
fox ing at rear else A Very Nice Copy. NO dust jacket.   ‘An ad ven ture of 
Biggles and his Air Po lice Pi lots in and around Lon don’ - sub ti tle on
half-ti tle page        $35
82. Latham, Mrs Al bert G. THE YOUNG CROFTERS. Lon don:
Ox ford Uni ver sity Press, re print 1925. Color frontis and 10 full-page
b/w illusts by Savile Lumley, (243pp) sm.8vo. Or.pale blue cl. with
dark blue ti tling to spine, all-over squared pat tern, with boy & girl de -
sign, to cov ers, Sunday School Prize plate to pict endpapers.  Three
young chil dren are spend ing a sum mer hol i day in the High lands . . A
charm ing lit tle book        $16
83. Lofts, W.O.G. & D.J. Adley. THE MEN BEHIND BOYS’
FICTION. A col lec tive bi og ra phy of all Brit ish au thors who ever
wrote for boys. Lon don: Howard Baker, 1970. 1st Edi tion. (361pp) 8vo. 
Or. navy cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket. A most use ful
ref er ence with an In tro duc tion by Leslie Charteris. Apart from some
very pale freck ling to page edges, a lovely bright copy        $23
84. Lyster, Annette. THE BOY WHO NEVER LOST A
CHANCE: or, Roger Reade’s His tory. Lon don: R.T.S. N.D. c1890s.
Frontis, full-page & text b/w illusts, (128pp) slim 8vo. Or. blue cloth,
gilt ti tling to pict cover, gilt ti tling panel to spine rubbed, tips worn, dec
se pia Pub lisher’s List to back endpapers.        $15
85. Macaulay, Dr. (Ed i tor of ‘Lei sure Hour’ and ‘Boy’s Own Pa -
per’) -  ALL TRUE: A Book of Sunday Read ing for the Young. Lon -
don: Hodder & Stoughton, 1879. Frontis by Gustave Dore fac ing ex tra
2-color Ti tle-Page, 11 other full-page b/w illusts by var i ous art ists,
(viii,375pp) 8vo. brown cloth, gilt/black/sil ver dec o ra tions and ti tling
to cover & spine, tips worn, rubbed, new endpapers, light scat tered fox -
ing. Re cords of Peril and Ad ven ture by Sea and Land - Re mark able Es -
capes and Deliverances - Mis sion ary En ter prises. Note: The Dore
graphic il lus tra tion of ‘Cap tive Jews in the Cir cus at Al ex an dria’ about 
to be tram pled un der foot by crazed El e phants must surely have given
the Young (do ing their Sunday Read ing) night mares!        $22
86. Mass, Nuri. AUSTRALIAN WILD-FLOWER FAIRIES.
Syd ney: Shake speare Head Press, 1937. 1st Edi tion. With 41 bo tan i cal
draw ings by au thor & 7 full  page & 3 text fairy illusts by Celeste Mass
(in Outhwaite style), (132pp) 220x130mm. Mus tard color pa per
wrapps, lightly soiled, with blue ti tling and fairy vi gnette. Writ ten for
boys & girls of pri mary school age to in spire them to ob serve & love na -
ture        $30
87. ‘Pansy’ i.e. Mrs G.R. Alden. THE CHAUTAUQUA GIRLS
AT HOME. Lon don: Ward Lock & Co. N.D. (In scribed 1917, but
much ear lier) Frontis, (287pp) 8vo. Or. brown
cloth, yel low pansy dec o ra tions and gilt ti tling to
cover and spine, flo ral dec endpapers, scat tered
light fox ing to pre lims. Fam ily story with a strong
Chris tian in flu ence        $15

88. Pyke, Lillian M. THE SECRET OF
WALLABY ROCK. Lon don: Ward Lock & Co.
1927. 1st edi tion. Mono frontis & 3 other mono
plates by W.P. Wightman, (255pp) 8vo. Or.beige
black pict cloth, red ti tling to cover, black ti tling to
spine, light freck ling to  page edges else a very
good copy. Boy Scouts ad ven ture story in the Aus -
tra lian Bush        $25

89. Rutley, C. Ber nard. WILD LIFE IN THE
ICE AND SNOW. 1. Loki the Wolf; 2. Miska the
Seal; 3. Gogo the Pen guin. Lon don: Macmillan,
1950. With num full-page & text b/w illusts by Stu -
art Tresilian, (62;62;63pp) 8vo. Or.blue cl. black ti -
tling and vi gnettes to cover and spine, or ange/green 
pict dust jacket, pro tected.  Each of the three sto ries 
has an an i mal hero and her o ine. Com pan ion vol -
ume to ‘Wild Life In Can ada’        $12

90. Scott, T.H. THE TREASURE TRAIL: A Tale of Ad ven ture
on the Am a zon. Lon don: Warne, 1931. Color frontis, b/w ti tle-page vi -
gnette, num full-page & text b/w illusts by T. Cuneo, (154pp) Thick
8vo. Or.cream pa pered boards, sil ver color vi gnettes to cover and spine
with black out lined sil ver/red ti tling, scat tered light fox ing to pre lims,
torn dust jacket now pro tected. Very ‘thir ties’ boys ad ven ture book     
  $18
91. Severn, Da vid. THE FUTURE TOOK US. Lon don: The Chil -
dren’s Book Club, 1958. Ti tle vi gnette, full-page & text b/w illusts by
Jillian Rich ards, (175+ 2pp Pub ad verts) 8vo. Or.blue cloth, black ti -
tling to spine, color pict dust jacket pro tected. Fan tas tic story of two
school boys whisked for ward into the Brit ain of 3000 A.D. By ar range -
ment with John Lane The Bodley Head        $16

92. (Tem ple, S.). SHIRLEY TEMPLE IN ‘DIMPLES’. A Twen -
ti eth Cen tury-Fox Pic ture. Ak ron, Ohio: Saalfield Pub lish ing, 1936.
Au tho rized Edi tion No.1760. Ti tle-page vi gnette and 24 full-page &
text b/w ‘stills’ from  the movie, (32pp) Sq.4to.approx 10x9.5inches,
Color pict glossy or ange card cov ers, mi nor edge wear, sta pled as is -
sued. A Nice Clean Copy. Front cover shows a smil ing Shir ley in green
peaked cap, back cover has b/w vi gnette of Shir ley look ing up at a
stooped-over Frank Mor gan, both in Vic to rian dress, with the cap tion
‘You’d better run along, dar ling, I’ll be with you in a mo ment’        $35
93. Thurman, John. PIONEERING PROJECTS. Lon don: C Ar -
thur Pearson Ltd. N.D.c1946. Re vised Edi tion. With 4 mono plates, ta -
bles, full-page & num text illusts af ter draw ings by Ken neth Brookes,
(vi,162pp) 8vo. Or.yel low pa pered boards, brown ti tling to spine,

lightly dust marked yel low dust jacket. Ap proved
by the Boy Scouts As so ci a tion, this book has been
com pletely re vised from that first pub lished in
1940 with a to tal of 31 field pro jects from a Swing -
ing Der rick to a Sus pen sion Bridge. Au thor was
Camp Chief, Gilwell Park        $36

94. Whitcombe’s. THE CROOKED
BROWNIE. By Ruth M. Ar thur. Christchurch:
Whitcombe & Tombs, N.D.  Frontis, ti tle vi gnette,
4 mono plates & num b/w text illusts by R.M. Tur -
vey, (62pp) sm.8vo. Pict grey wrapps, red ti tling,
sta pled as is sued. Whitcombe’s Story Books
No.353 for ages 8 to 9 years. A Nice Copy        $15

95. Wil son, Wil liam R. A. THE KING’S
SCOUTS. Lon don: Par tridge, N.D. Mono frontis
and 3 other mono illusts by Wal Paget and a
full-page b/w ‘In dian-style’ Trea sure Map,
(160pp) 8vo. Or.green cloth, black ti tling to dec
spine and pict cover, school prize in scrip tion to
endpaper. Ad ven ture story, set in 1692, in the
French Ca na dian col ony, pre par ing for an at tack
by the In di ans, or the Eng lish        $16



96. Wynne, May. HAZEL ASKS WHY. Lon don: Ward Lock,
N.D. c1930? Frontis b/w il lus tra tion of three girls hud dled on a
roof-top, (256pp) 8vo. Or.green cloth, black ti tling to spine and pict
cover. A Nice Copy.  A Girls School story for older girls        $16

Art, Applied Art and Architecture

97. Ad ams, Brian. SIDNEY NOLAN - SUCH IS LIFE: A Bi og ra -
phy by . . Mel bourne: Hutch in son of Aus tra lia, 1987. With num color
plates and b/w text illusts, (275) 4to. Or.blue cloth, white ti tling to
spine, pro tected pict dust jacket. Sir Sid ney Nolan was one of the most
cel e brated Aus tra lian art ists of his gen er a tion - his fa mous se ries of
paint ings about the Irish-Aus tra lian bush ran ger, Ned Kelly, earn ing
him in ter na tional ac claim        $30
98. Ad ams, Ste ven. THE ART OF THE PRE-RAPHAELITES. 
Lon don: New Burlington Books, 1988. With num full-page & text
color plates and some b/w, (128pp) 4to. Or.white pa pered boards, grey
ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket.  Many of the most cel e brated
paint ings of this 19th cen tury group of dis si dent art ists are re pro -
duced, to gether with some less well-known can vasses and ex am ples of
their fur ni ture de sign and stained glass         $24
99. Baldwin, Neil. MAN RAY. Lon don: Hamish Ham il ton, 1988.
Frontis & many half-tone illusts, (xii,450pp) Lge.8vo. Or.blue pa pered 
boards, signs of pre vi ous li brary own er ship to pre lims, pro tected dust
jacket. Bi og ra phy of Em man uel Radnitsky (1890-1974) who be came
one of the most enig matic fig ures of the Da da ist and Sur re al ist art
move ments. Later to be come known as Man Ray, he spent a life time of
bril liant and var ied cre ativ ity in paint ing, pho tog ra phy, sculp ture and
writ ing        $24
100. Battarbee, Rex. MODERN AUSTRALIAN ABORIGINAL
ART. Syd ney: A&R, 1958. 2nd Edi tion. Frontis & 20 full-page color
plates with 12 b/w pho tos, (viii,56+20pp plates) 4to. Or.ma roon cloth,
gilt ti tling on up per cover and spine, lightly chipped dust jacket with
tape re pairs, now pro tected        $55
101. Beardsley, Aubrey. THE BEST OF BEARDSLEY:  Col lected
and Ed ited by R.A. Walker. Lon don: Spring Books, 1987. Port frontis
& 134 b/w illusts af ter draw ings by Beardsley, (unpag) 4to. Lam i nated
yel low boards with ti tles & il lus tra tion in black. Orig i nally pub lished at 
Lon don in 1948 by The Bodley Head        $22
102. Bockris, Vic tor. THE LIFE AND DEATH OF ANDY
WARHOL. New York: Ban tam Books, 1989. With 16 half-tone plates, 
([viii],392pp) Lge.8vo. Or.blind stamped grey pa pered boards with gilt
ti tling to navy cloth spine, red pict dust jacket. Andy Warhol
(1928-1987) known as the Prince of Pop, was con sid ered the most
influentual enig matic fig ure of his time in the Amer i can art scene. From 
a writer who knew the world of Warhol co mes the first in depth por trait
of the art ist        $22
103. (Brangwyn, Sir Frank) -  BRANGWYN’S PILGRIMAGE:
The Life Story of an Art ist by Wil liam de Belleroche. Lon don: Chap -
man & Hall, 1948. Frontis por trait & 24 b/w plates af ter pen & wash
draw ings by Brangwyn with 5 half-tone plates & num b/w sketches in
text, ([xiv],274pp) Tall 8vo. Or.navy blue cloth, gilt ti tling to spine,
light scat tered fox ing with sev eral tape marks to endpapers, slightly
frayed & sunned red dust jacket. Hastings Deering Me mo rial Li brary
book plate to f.f.e.p. Sup ple ments the Au thor’s first book on this re -
nowned Welsh Art ist ti tled ‘Brangwyn Talks’        $40

104. Catley,  Bryan. ART DECO AND OTHER
FIGURES. Wood bridge: An tique Col lec tors’ Club,
1978. Color frontis and pro fusely illust through out with
color and half-tone illusts, (344pp) 4to. Or.beige can vas
boards, gilt ti tling to cover and spine, color pict dust
jacket. A stan dard ref er ence con tain ing the most com pre -
hen sive range of Art Deco fig ures (in al pha bet i cal or der
of art ists) ever pub lished. Also in cludes Lamps, Book ends, 
An i mal, Bird and Fish fig ures and Car Mas cots        $80

105. Cook, Pe ter. THE AUSTRALIAN ANTIQUE
BUYERS COMPANION. Syd ney: Reed, 1982. Has
num color & half-tone illusts with figs. maps & fac sim i -
les, (208pp) Sm.4to. Or.brown cloth, white ti tling to
spine, dust jacket. In cluded among the forty cat e go ries of
an tiques cov ered here are med als, post ers, prints and
books. Al though the prices are dated it is still a use ful ref -
er ence        $22

106. D’Amico, Vic tor E. THEATER ART. Peoria,
USA: The Man ual Arts Press, c1931.  Color frontis. &
num mono & b/w plates & text illusts, (218pp) 8vo.
Or.tur quoise blue cloth, dec cover & endpapers, art
deco-style dust jacket. An at trac tive book in the Se ries
‘Books on the Arts’ ed ited by Wil liam G. Whitford. For
stage de sign ers, play pro duc ers and stu dents        $20

107. Done, K. KEN DONE - PAINTINGS, DRAWINGS,
POSTERS AND PRINTS. Syd ney: Crafts man House, 1986. Pro -
fusely illust with full-page color, and some b/w, of the art ist’s work,
(126pp) 4to. Or.blue pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine, color pict
endpapers, color pict dust jacket.  Aus tra lian art ist fa mous for his vi -
brant, col or ful graphic de signs on Tour ist mem o ra bilia, es pe cially of
Syd ney har bour        $27

108. Ell, Da vid (Ed.by) -
AUSTRALIAN
ANTIQUES: First Fleet to
Fed er a tion. Syd ney: Golden
Press/Na tional Trust, 1977.
Has num color & half-tone
illusts with pict endpapers,
(144pp) 4to. Or.beige cloth
with gilt mono graph, dust
jacket has sev eral closed
tears, now pro tected Con tri -
bu tors in clude Mar jo rie
Grahame, John Hawkins and
Ann Schofield         $36
109. Flower, Cedric (Gen -
eral Ed i tor) -  EROTICA:
As pects of the Erotic in Aus -
tra lian Art, Mel bourne: Sun
Books Pty Ltd, 1977. Ti tle vi -
gnette with color & half-tone
illusts ( many full-page) af ter
orig i nal pho tog ra phy by Da -
vid Liddle, (80pp) 4to. Stiff
color pict wrapps. Art ists and
sculp tors rep re sented in clude 

Nor man Lindsay, Rayner Hoff, Mary Ann Haswell, Brett Whiteley and
Charles Conder        $20
110. Hanks, Eliz a beth. AUSTRALIAN ART AND ARTISTS TO
1950: A bib li og ra phy based on the hold ings of the State Li brary of Vic -
to ria. Mel bourne: Li brary Coun cil of Vic to ria, 1982.  (xx,398pp)
Roy.8vo. Or green card cov ers with white ti tling, green cloth spine, sta -
pled as issued.        $27
111. Henshaw, John (Ed.by) -  GODFREY MILLER: An abridged
chro nol ogy and an ar ti cle and writ ings by the Art ist with fore word by
Pe ter Bellew. Syd ney: Dar ling hurst Gal ler ies, 1965. With 16 color
plates & 110 illusts in mono chrome, (unpag) Sm.fo lio. Or.black cloth
with ti tle blind stamped on up per cover, gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket.
Godfrey Miller (1893-1964), an Aus tra lian Art ist whose un usual cre -
ative work was not publically re cog nised un til he held his first one man
show in Syd ney in 1957 aged 64        $90
112. Hoff, Ursula. THE ART OF ARTHUR BOYD. With an In tro -
duc tion by T.G. Rosenthal. Lon don: An dre Deutsch, 1986. Frontis
photo por trait, and more than 200 plates, line draw ings, en grav ings,
sculp tures and pas tels to ma jor oil paint ings, and a Fam ily Tree,
(247pp) 4to. Or.blue linen cloth boards, gilt ti tling to cover and spine,
color pict dust jacket. A ma jor study of one of the great est of all Aus tra -
lian paint ers by this noted au thor ity and in ter na tional art his to rian      $90
113. Hoff, Ursula. CHARLES CONDER. Mel bourne: Lansdowne
Press, Aus tra lian Art Li brary, 1972 With 32 color & 36 b/w illusts,

(104pp) Lge.4to. Or ol ive green cloth, gilt
ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket.
Mono graph in the Aus tra lian Art Li brary
se ries. A Nice Copy        $36
114. Holme, Charles (Ed.by) -  THE
GENIUS OF J.M.W. TURNER, R.A.
Lon don: ‘The Stu dio’, MCMIII. Has 16
color plates, 2 fac sim i les & 16 ‘Liber
Studiorum’ Proofs in se pia with 124 b/w
illusts, (Unpag) 4to. Recased in brown
cloth with new endpapers laid down and
gilt ti tling to spine, light scat tered fox ing
to pre lims.  The 16 pages of orig i nal in ter -
est ing ad ver tise ments have been re tained.
A Spe cial Stu dio Num ber for 1903        $36
115. Irvine, Lou ise. ROYAL
DOULTON SERIES WARE: Vol ume I - 
Sub jects from Lit er a ture, Pop u lar Il lus tra -
tors and His tor i cal Char ac ters and Events.
Lon don: Rich ard Den nis. 1980. With 4
color plates and num b/w illusts, (112pp)
Lge.8vo. Lam i nated color pict boards.     
  $18
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116. Irving, Wash ing ton. THE ALHAMBRA: Wih an in tro duc tion
by Eliz a beth Pennell. Il lus trated with draw ings of the places men tioned
by Jo seph Pennell.  Lon don: Macmillan, 1921. Frontis & pro fusely
illust with full-page & text mono & b/w illusts by Pennell, (xx,436pp)
sm.8vo. Or.ma roon cl. gilt ti tling to elab o rate gilt dec spine, gilt vi -
gnette ti tle to cover. A nice copy in Macmillan’s Pocket Clas sics, first
pub lished in 1908        $20

117. Kerr, Joan (Ed i tor) -  DICTIONARY OF AUSTRALIAN
ARTISTS: Work ing Pa per I - Paint ers, Pho tog ra phers and En grav ers
1770-1870 A-H. Syd ney: Power In sti tute of Fine Arts, 1984.
(xvi,384pp) Roy.8vo. White ti tling to stiff black wrapps. All pub lished
      $40

118. Lewis, John. COLLECTING PRINTED EPHEMERA: A
Back ground to So cial Hab its and So cial His tory to Eat ing and Drink ing
to Travel and Her i tage  and Just for Fun. Lon don: Stu dio Vista, 1976.
1st Edi tion. Pro fusely illust with full-page & text color & b/w, many
with tints, 19th and 20th illusts, mostly fac sim i les, (160pp) 4to.
Or.black cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket.        $55

119. Lit tle, Ruth. PAINTING CHINA FOR PLEASURE AND
PROFIT. Lub bock: Brack Pub li ca tions, 1963. 4th Imp.  With 2 color
fold-out & 77 b/w de signs, (290pp) Sm.8vo. Or.cream cloth wih gilt ti -
tling, chipped dust jacket, now pro tected. In scribed and fully signed by
Au thor. A use ful ref er ence        $25

120. Lud wig, Coy. MAXFIELD PARRISH. New York: Wat -
son-Guptill Pub li ca tions, 1975. 3rd Imp. With 64 color & over 100 b/w
illusts, (224pp) Lge.4to. Or.pale blue cloth, yel low ti tling to spine and
cover, blue pict dust jacket. Maxfield Parrish (1870-1966) was one of
the most suc cess ful Amer i can paint ers and il lus tra tors of the early
twen ti eth cen tury - a pe riod that has be come known as the Golden Age
of Il lus tra tion. A Nice Copy of a lovely book         $50

121. Macqueen, Ken neth. ADVENTURE IN WATERCOLOUR:
An Art ist’s Story Writ ten and Il lus trated by. . With a let ter from Pro fes -
sor J.V. Duhig; Bio graph i cal sum mary by Vida Lahey; also an ex pla na -
tion of tech nique by the art ist him self. Syd ney: The Leg end Press, N.D.
With 17 tipped-in color plates and one b/w photo por trait of the art ist,
Unpag. 4to. Or.mus tard-yel low cloth, a lit tle dusty, white ti tling to
spine, Art ist’s green wood cut book plate to front cover, re peated on ti -
tle-page. A Nice Copy of this num bered, lim ited edi tion of eleven hun -
dred cop ies. The Aus tra lian Art ist Edi tions. Signed by the art ist        $200

122. Miller, Ju dith & Mar tin (Comp.& Ed.by) -  MILLER’S
ANTIQUES PRICE GUIDE: Pro fes sional Hand book 1989.
Cranbrook: Miller’s Pub li ca tions & Ham lyn. Pro fusely illusts with
color & b/w pho tos, (798pp) Tall 8vo. Or.color pict lam i nated boards.
Vol ume X of the stan dard Brit ish Price Guide on an tiques        $30

123. Moore, Wil liam. THE STORY OF AUSTRALIAN ART:
From the Ear li est Known Art of the Con ti nent to the Art of To-day.
Syd ney: A&R, 1980. (1934). Color frontis to both vol umes with nu mer -
ous b/w plates., (xxx,246; x,260pp) 4to. Or.navy-blue blind stamped
cloth, gilt ti tling to spines, green dust jack ets.  With a fore word by
Julian Ash ton. Fac sim ile in a lim ited print ing of 1000 cop ies, of the edi -
tion orig i nally pub lished in 1934. A Very Nice Two Vol ume Set of this
stan dard ref er ence        $125

124. (The Pen guin Mod ern Paint ers) EDWARD BAWDEN: By
J.M. Rich ards. Harmondsworth: Pen guin Books, 1946. 1st edi tion.
With 16 color and 16 b/w full-page plates, (16pp + plates) Ob long 8vo.
Or.tan stiff wrapps. Se ries Ed i tor Sir Ken neth Clark        $17

125. (The Pen guin Mod ern Paint ers) - EDWARD BURRA: By John
Rothenstein. Harmondsworth: Pen guin Books, 1945. 1st edi tion. With
16 color and 16 b/w full-page plates, (16pp + plates) Ob long 8vo.
Or.beige/white stiff wrapps, a lit tle soiled, con tents very good, sta pled
as is sued. Se ries Ed i tor Sir Ken neth Clark        $15

126. (The Pen guin Mod ern Paint ers) -  JOHN PIPER: By John
Betjeman. Harmondsworth: Pen guin Books, 1944. 1st edi tion. With 16
color and 16 b/w full-page plates, (16pp + plates) Ob long 8vo.
Or.beige/white stiff wrapps, a lit tle soiled, con tents very good, sta pled
as is sued. Se ries Ed i tor Sir Ken neth Clark        $15

127. (The Pen guin Mod ern Paint ers) -  MATTHEW SMITH: By
Philip Hendy. Harmondsworth: Pen guin Books, 1944. 1st edi tion. With 
16 color and 16 b/w full-page plates, (16pp + plates) Ob long 8vo.
Or.beige/white stiff wrapps, a lit tle soiled, con tents very good, sta pled
as is sued. Se ries Ed i tor Sir Ken neth Clark        $15

128. (The Pen guin Mod ern Paint ers) -  WILLIAM NICHOLSON:
By Rob ert Nichols. Harmondsworth: Pen guin Books, 1948. 1st edi tion. 
With 16 color and 16 b/w full-page plates, (16pp + plates) Ob long 8vo.
Or.brown stiff wrapps. Se ries Ed i tor Sir Ken neth Clark        $17

129. THE PENROSE ANNUAL Vol ume 47: 1953. A Re view of
Graphic Arts ed ited by R.B. Fishenden. Lon don: Lund Humphries,
1953. Color frontis, nu mer ous col our, tinted & b/w illusts,
(xiv,140+illusts+54pp ad verts) 4to. Or.green cloth, ti tling in white &
black. In cludes ar ti cles on ‘Cor o na tion Print ing’ by Misha Black, ‘The
House of Enschede, Har lem 1703-1952’ by J.Van Krimpen, ‘The
Growth of Fash ion Il lus tra tion’ and ‘The Growth of the House Mag a -
zine’ and ‘Eric Gill’s Pil grim (ne Bun yan) Type’ by Rob ert Harling     
  $27

130. Plomley, N.J.B. THOMAS BOCK’S PORTRAITS OF THE
TASMANIAN ABORIGINES. Launceston: Queen Vic to ria Mu -
seum, 1965. With many half tone illust af ter wa ter col ors by Thomas
Bock, (26pp) Sm.4to. Stiff beige pict wrapps sta pled as is sued. Thomas
Bock (1790-1855) was a wa ter color art ist who ar rived in Hobart in
1824. An ac com plished por trait art ist, he painted many of ab orig i nes
which are now ex ceed ingly rare and are held mainly in pub lic col lec -
tions among the larg est of which is the Queen Vic to ria Mu seum. This
pub li ca tion is in the se ries ‘Re cords of the Queen Vic to ria Mu seum.
New Se ries, No.18’  

131. Rich mond, Leon ard. THE TECHNIQUE OF COLOUR
MIXING. Lon don: Pitman, 1949.1st edi tion. With 8 tipped-in color
plates & 3 text figs, (x,80pp) slim 4to. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tling to spine
& gilt pal ette vi gnette to cover, lightly frayed dust jacket. For paint ing
in oils or wa ter-col ors        $20

132. Shaw, John. THE QUEEN VICTORIA BUILDING
1898-1986. Syd ney: Wellington Lane Press, 1987. Ti tle vi gnette, num
color and b/w illusts with text & endpaper plans, (144pp) Square 8vo.
Or.brown pa pered boards with white ti tling, lower edge of up per cover
slightly flecked, dust jacket. Traces the his tory of the QVB build ing and 
its res to ra tion and re fur bish ment in the 1980s. Con tem po rary pho to -
graphs by Da vid Moore        $25

133. (Streeton, A.) THE ART OF ARTHUR STREETON: Ed ited
by Syd ney Ure Smith, Bertram Stevens and C.Lloyd Jones. Syd ney:
A&R, 1919. With 36 tipped-in color & 32 half-tone plates,
(viii,20pp+plates) 4to. Or.grey dec boards, ol ive-green cloth spine, tips
slightly worn.   Spe cial num ber of Art in Aus tra lia lim ited to 1500 cop -
ies         $225

134. Tay lor, E.A. (Text by) -  PARIS PAST AND PRESENT: Ed -
ited by Charles Holme. Lon don: ‘The Stu dio’ Ltd. MCMXV. Dou -
ble-page Plan of Paris in the sev en teenth cen tury with 8 color & num
b/w plates, (viii,200pp) 4to. Grey dec wrapps. Spine slightly sunned
oth er wise a very good copy. Art ists who lent their draw ings, etch ings
and litho graphs in cluded Jessie M. King, D.Y. Cameron, Frank
Brangwyn , Ch. Meryon and Eug. Bejot. Spe cial Au tumn Num ber of the
‘Stu dio’ for 1915        $36

135. Thomas, Denis with Ian Bennett (Ed.by) - THE PRICE
GUIDE TO ENGLISH WATERCOLOURS 1750-1900. Wood -
bridge: The An tique Col lec tors Club, 1971. With 270 b/w plates,
(x,340pp) Ob long 8vo. Faux navy blue leather boards, gilt ti tling, light
scat tered fox ing mainly to pre lims, blue pict dust jacket. A brief bi og ra -
phy of each art ist is given with the type and style of their work. While
the prices shown may now be dated, the book is still a use ful ref er ence
tool         $32

136. Thorne, Ross. PICTURE PALACE ARCHITECTURE IN
AUSTRALIA. Mel bourne: Sun Books, 1976. Ti tle vi gnette, 8 color
plates with draw ings & num half-tone illusts, (28pp+illusts) 4to. stiff
color pict wrapps.  Many Australasian cin e mas were built be tween the
Wars and there fore re flect a strong Art Deco in flu ence, pro vid ing some
of the rich est ex am ples of or nate pop u lar ar chi tec ture in the west ern
world. Sun Acad emy Se ries        $22

137. Turnbull, Clive. THE ART OF IAN BOW. Mel bourne:
Cheshire, 1954.  With 3 color plates & num b/w illusts, (32pp) Sm.4to.
Or.beige cloth with ti tling & dec o ra tion in reddec cloth. A re view of the
pre vi ous 15 years work of this Aus tra lian painter        $38

138. Vries-Ev ans, Susanna de. HISTORIC SYDNEY AS SEEN BY 
ITS EARLY ARTISTS. Syd ney: A&R, 1987. Re vised Edi tion. With
125 illusts of which 28 are color & map endpapers, (160pp) Square 4to.
Or.brown pa pered boards, dust jacket.        $45

139. Whitford, Frank. BAUHAUS. Lon don: Thames & Hud son, re -
print 1995. With154 illusts, 16 in color, (216pp) 8vo. Stiff pict wrapps.
The school of art and de sign founded in Ger many in 1919 and closed
down by the Na zis in 1933. The World of Art se ries         $18

140. Wilder, F.L. HOW TO IDENTIFY OLD PRINTS. Lon don:
G.Bell & Sons Ltd. 1969. Has 96 b/w plates and num figs in text
(192pp+plates) Sm.4to. Or green cloth, dust jacket. With de tailed ex -
pla na tion, the il lus tra tions as sist iden ti fy ing orig i nals and cop ies. The
Au thor who worked at Sotheby’s for over forty years was con sid ered a
world ex pert on prints and paint ings and was re spon si ble for a reg u lar
pub li ca tion of sep a rate Price Guides on both art forms        $36



141. Willcox, Don ald J. NEW DESIGN IN JEWELRY. New York: 
Van Nostrand Reinhold Co. 1970. With 8 color plates & 200 half-tone
illusts, (120pp) Square.8vo. Stiff color pict wrapps. New De sign se ries
      $55

142. Wittman, Dick. WILLIAM FRATER: A life with color. Mel -
bourne: Miegunyah Press, 2000. Has 32 full-page color plates with 11
half-tone illusts in text, (xiv,130pp)  Lge.4to. Or.tan cloth, gilt ti tling to
cover and spine, color pict dust jacket. Wil liam ‘Jock’ Frater
(1890-1974) was born in Scot land and set tled per ma nently in Aus tra lia
in 1914. Dur ing the next twenty-five years he es tab lished a rep u ta tion
as a crafts man and stained-glass de signer and be came one of Aus tra -
lia’s most prom i nent early Mod ern ists. His paint ings were hung in
many solo and group ex hi bi tions and he is rep re sented in many pub lic
col lec tions. This is the first mono graph on the art ist, print ing lim ited to
1000 cop ies        $36

143. (Wyeth, An drew) -  THE ART OF ANDREW WYETH. by
Wanda M. Corn et.al. Green wich: New York Graphic So ci ety Ltd.
1973. With 110 color & 52 b/w illusts de pict ing the work of the Art ist,
(176pp) Large Ob long 8vo. Or.cream cloth, small stain to lead ing edge
of pre lims, dust jacket. Son of the re nown Amer i can book il lus tra tor,
N.C. Wyeth        $45

Miscellaneous

144. Aldred, Cyril. EGYPTIAN ART IN THE DAYS OF THE
PHARAOHS 3100-320 BC. Lon don: Thames & Hud son, 1980.
Frontis &198 illusts incl.20 in color with maps, (252pp) 8vo. Or.ol ive
green cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, gilt logo to cover, dust jacket. The Au -
thor is con cerned with the arts of paint ing a sculp ture and, to a lesser
ex tent, ar chi tec ture span ning nearly three thou sand years        $25

145. Bancroft, Eliz a beth Da vis (Mrs.George). LETTERS FROM
ENGLAND: 1846-1849. New York: Scribners, 1904.  Frontis & 23
half-tone plates, (xii,224pp) 8vo. Or.blue cloth, spine sunned, gilt ti -
tling to cover & spine, gilt top. Nice copy. George Bancroft, Amer i can
his to rian & states man, was Min is ter to Eng land for the pe riod of these
let ters. Thus his wife saw Lon don from a va ri ety of in ter est ing as pects        

$28

146. Barker, Dudley. G. K. CHESTERTON: A Bi og ra phy. Lon -
don: Con sta ble, 1973. Color frontis & 12 half-tone plates, (304pp) 8vo.
Or.mauve pa pered boards. gilt ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket.
C.K.Chesterton (1874-1936) the fa mous Brit ish lit er ary fig ure, who
lived life to the full and yet still pro duced pro di gious amount of work.
Un like many of his con tem po rar ies his books re main pop u lar to day     
  $20

147. Bligh, Eric. TOOTING CORNER. Lon don: Secker & War -
burg, 1946. 1st Edi tion. Frontis & 3 mono plates, (336pp) 8vo. Or.pink
cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, pink/cream soiled dust jacket now pro tected.
A Book of Rem i nis cences of the Ed war dian child hood of the stam mer -
ing son of a par ish doc tor in Mer ton Road, Toot ing         $16

148. Brittain, Sir Harry. COME THE THREE CORNERS:
Achieve ments of the Em pire Over seas Since War Be gan. Lon don:
Hutch in son, 1940. Has 48 half-tone plates with fold ing map at back,
(222+20pp Pub.ad verts) 8vo. Or red cloth, black ti tling to spine, light
scat tered fox ing. Much Aus tra lian ref er ence        $22

149. But ler, Wil liam Vivian. THE DURABLE DESPERADOES.
With a Pref ace by An thony Lejeune. Lon don: Macmillan, 1973.
(288pp) 8vo. Or.red cl. black ti tling to spine, chipped dust jacket now
pro tected. A crit i cal study of some crime fic tion en dur ing heroes - from
Raf fles and Arsene Lu pin to The Saint and Nor man Con quest         $20

150. Camp bell, Christy. THE WORLD WAR II FACT BOOK.
Lon don: Black Cat, 1988 (1985). ([vi],340pp) 8vo. Black lam i nated
boards with or ange and grey ti tling, match ing dust jacket. A com pre -
hen sive com pen dium and easy-ac cess guide to the last of the World’s
great con flicts 1939-1945        $20

151. Clark, Pe ter. LOCOMOTIVES IN CHINA. Syd ney: Round -
house Press, 1983. Has half-tone illusts of lo cos with re lated spec i fi ca -
tions, (120pp) Sm.4to. Or red pict cloth, pro tected dust jacket. The
Au thor has col lated this in for ma tion from the best avail able data on lo -
co mo tives known or be lieved to be in ser vice with the rail ways of the
Peo ples Re pub lic of China. It in cludes steam, die sel and elec tric roll ing 
stock        $36

152. Cleugh, James, et al. HOW D’YOU DO?  Strange Cus toms
through out the World. Lon don: Pallas Pub lish ing, 1939. 1st edi tion.
Frontis & 15 mono plates, (240pp) 8vo. Or.navy cloth, chipped white ti -
tling to spine, chipped color pict dust jacket lacks front side-flap, now
pro tected. A Nice Clean Firm hard back copy        $30

153. Cowles, Fleur. SHE MADE FRIENDS AND KEPT THEM:
An An ec dotal Mem oir  with an In tro duc tion by Carlos Fuentes. Lon -
don: Harper Col lins, 1996. Color port frontis & 16 half-tone plates with
photo pict endpapers, (xxiv,376pp) Lge.8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, pict dust 
jacket.  Fleur Cowles was a dis tin guished jour nal ist and ed i tor of
‘Flair’ one of Amer ica’s top mag a zines dur ing the 1950s. How ever to -
day she is known for the magic re al ism of her paint ings on jun gle
beasts, huge flow ers and over grown birds and for her many fa mous
friends which in cluded the Brit ish Royals, Grace Kelly and Luciano
Pavarotti        $24
154. Dar ling, Will, Y. THE BANKRUPT BOOKSELLER. Ed in -
burgh: Rob ert Grant, 1947. 1st Thus. (351pp) 8vo. Or.red cloth, gilt ti -
tling to spine, red striped pict dust jacket. First Com bined Edi tion: The
Pri vate Pa pers of a Bank rupt Book seller (1931) and The Bank rupt
Book seller Speaks Again (1938)        $27
155. Di a mond, John. FROM GOLD TO SILVER: CARL
MICHAEL ZIEHRER. The Life and Mu si cal Works of C.M. Ziehrer.
Sec ond print ing, 1994. (1993) With 20 pages of illusts, facs, car toons & 
programme notes, (110pp) 4to. Or.thin card red wrapps, black spine.
Pub lished on the 150th An ni ver sary of his birth, (1843-1922) this brief
his tory of the chief ‘Pre tender to the Waltz King’s Throne’ was the most 
de tailed so far to ap pear in the Eng lish lan guage        $18

156. Farmer, Da vid Hugh
(Ed.by)  BENEDICT’S
DISCIPLES. Leominster:
Fowler Wright Books Ltd.
1980. With map endpapers,
(xii,354pp) 8vo. Or.green
cloth, up per & lower edges
lightly flecked, green pict
dust jacket. The book com -
mem o rates the fif teenth cen -
te nary of the birth of St.
Ben e dict of Nursia
(480-543), founder of Subi -
aco and Monte Cas si no, pa -
tri arch of monks of the West
and pa tron of Eu rope. These
are stud ies of monks and nuns 
who have at tained ho li ness,
or fame, or both through fol -
low ing the rule of St.Ben e dict
      $25
157. Griffiths, A.B. A
TREATISE ON
MANURES, OR, THE
PHILOSOPHY OF
MANURING: A Prac ti cal
Hand book for the Ag ri cul tur -

ist, Man u fac turer, and Stu dent . Lon don: Whittaker & Co. 1889. Has 2
half-tone plates (lacks frontis) with 12 fig ures & num ta bles in text,
(xvi,400+ 32pp Pub.ad verts) 8vo. Or.navy cloth, gilt ti tling to spine,
cir cu lar gilt logo on up per cover, back cover grazed, light scat tered fox -
ing, pre vi ous own ers name to front edge. The Spe cial ists’ Se ries        $24

158. Hagen, Ordean A. WHO DONE IT? A Guide to De tec tive,
Mys tery and Sus pense Fic tion. New York: Bowker, 1969. B/w pic ti -
tle-page, (xx,834pp) 4to. Or.dark grey cloth, white ti tling to cover and
spine, white line ‘sleuth’ fig ure to back cover, black endpapers. Part 1:
Com pre hen sive Bib li og ra phy of Mys tery Fic tion, 1841-1967; Part 2: A
Bib lio graphic Guide to Mys tery Fic tion - in cludes The mys tery Novel
on the Screen. A Most In for ma tive and In ter est ing Book of Ref er ence    
    $30

159. Hammond, Ger ald. LET US PREY. Lon don: Macmillan, 1990.
(157pp) 8vo. Or.red pa pered boards, dust jacket. Set on a coun try es tate
in Scot land, this crime story con cerns the sus pi cious death of a keeper.
A  Macmillan Crime Case        $18

160. Hart, B.H.Lid dell (Ed.by) - THE ROMMEL PAPERS. Lon -
don: Col lins, 1953. 1st Edi tion. Frontis.& 14 half-tone plates with 24
text, 2 fold-out & endpaper maps, (xxx,546pp) 8vo. Or.red cloth, gilt ti -
tling to spine, light fox ing to pre lims, lightly chipped dust jacket, now
pro tected. Gen er ally a Nice Copy        $28

161. Hutchings, Ar thur. THE BAROQUE CONCERTO. New
York: Charles Scribner’s Sons, 1979. Re vised Edi tion. With mu sic
scores in text,  (364pp) 8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, light
fleck ing to up per & lower edges, book plate to f.f.e.p. red dust jacket. An 
im por tant study of the most rep re sen ta tive of ba roque in stru men tal
forms from its be gin nings in the late six teenth cen tury to its full est de -
vel op ments in the eigh teenth        $27
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162. Hutch in son, Roger. ALEISTER CROWLEY: The Beast
Demystified. Ed in burgh: Main stream Pub lish ing, 1998. (216pp) 8vo.
Or.black cloth, sil ver gilt ti tling to spine, neat li brary can cel la tions to
the f.e.p. & ti tle, por trait dust jacket. Dubbed the ‘wickedest man in the
world’ and the ‘great beast’ Aleister Crowley (1875-1947) gained a
ter ri fy ing rep u ta tion. This new bi og ra phy sheds fresh light on his life
show ing him to be a prod uct of his times re bel ling against the sti fling
con for mity of the Vic to rian age and against the re li gious ex trem ism of
his up bring ing. Apart from the stamps a Nice Copy        $24

163. John son, Paul. THE CIVILIZATION OF ANCIENT
EGYPT. Lon don: Weidenfeld & Nicolson, 1978. Frontis, 16 color
plates & 95 b/w illusts, with pict end pa pers & 2 maps, (240pp) Sm.4to.
Or.green pa pered boards, chipped color pict dust jacket, now pro tected.
The Au thor ex plores the growth and de cline of a cul ture which sur vived
3,000 years while re tain ing a pu rity of style to ri val all oth ers        $24

164. Jones, Ber nard E. FREEMASONS’ GUIDE AND
COMPENDIUM. With a Fore word by J.Heron Lepper. Lon don:
Harrap, 1951 (1950). Frontis & 30  b/w plates with num draw ings in
text, (604pp) Lge.8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, pre sen ta tion
in scrip tion to f.f.e.p. Note: One of the plates shows ‘Loge Bonaparte’
Mem ber ship List, 1853. Na po leon, who is por trayed in this French
print, is be lieved to have been made a ma son in Malta in 1798. A his tory 
of the de vel op ment of Freemasonary with cur rent day prac tice        $27

165. Lacouture, Jean. DE GAULLE THE REBEL 1890-1944:
Trans lated from the French by Pat rick O’Brian. New York:
W.W.Norton & Co. 1990. 1st US Edi tion. Illust, (viii,615pp) Lge.8vo.
Or.grey pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to blue cloth spine, photo pict dust
jacket. Con sid ered a de fin i tive bi og ra phy, the first part of De Gaulle’s
life as French mil i tary leader and pol i ti cian        $22

166. Lang, An drew. PRINCE CHARLES EDWARD STUART:
The Young Che va lier. Lon don: Longmans, Green, & Co. 1903. New
Edi tion. Port frontis. (xiv,476pp) 8vo. Or.blue cloth with gilt mo tif on
up per cover, gilt ti tling to spine, light scat tered fox ing to pre lims, from
a sem i nary li brary. Life of the el der son of James lll - ‘Bonnie Prince
Char lie’ (1720-1788)         $36

167. Leslie, Shane. GHOST BOOK. Lon don: Hollis & Carter, 1956
(1955). (xii,160pp) 8vo Or.blue cloth, chipped dust jacket, now pro -
tected. Part One is on Ghosts and Pol ter geists and Part Two re counts
Ro man Cath o lic Ghost Sto ries        $22

168. Lis ter, Adrian & Paul Bahn. MAMMOTHS: Fore word by Jean
M. Auel. Lon don: Boxtree, 1995. Has color & b/w illusts with dis tri bu -
tion maps, graphs & figs, (168pp) 4to. Or.black cloth, gilt ti tling to
spine, neat li brary can cel la tions to f.e.p.& ti tle, dust jacket. Cov ers the
or i gins, nat u ral his tory and ex tinc tion, a pe riod of 200,000 years. Per -
haps the earth’s larg est mam mal it died out about 4,000 years ago       $25

169. Loyola, Mother Mary. WELCOME! Holy Com mu nion: Be fore 
and Af ter. Ed ited by Fa ther Thurston, S.J.  Lon don: Burns & Oates,
1908. New edi tion. Frontis with tis sue guard, (xvi,358pp) Or.dark grey
cloth, cir cu lar gilt vi gnette to cover, gilt ti tling to spine, scat tered light
fox ing to pre lims.  A Nice Copy        $15

170. Mc Car thy, Justin Hunt ly. IRELAND SINCE THE UNION:
Sketches of Irish His tory from 1798 to 1886. Lon don: Chatto &
Windus, 1887. 1st Edi tion. (xx,368+32pp Pub.ad verts) 8vo. Or.green
cloth, gilt ti tling to spine edges & tips slightly rubbed. The Au thor was a 
Lib eral Mem ber of Par lia ment for an Irish con stit u ency and a
comtemporary of  Wil liam Glad stone to whom the book is ded i cated     $34

171. Markham, Beryl. THE ILLUSTRATED WEST WITH THE
NIGHT: Abridged by Eliz a beth Claridge. Lon don: Vi rago Press, 1989. 
Ti tle vi gnette with half-tone illusts & fac sim i les, (192pp) Sm.4to.
Or.navy cloth, dust jacket. Born in Eng land but liv ing most of her life in
East Af rica, Beryl Markham be came an ac com plished avi a trix in the
thir ties and was the first per son to fly solo across the At lan tic from East
to West in 1936        $18

172. Mar shall Da vid & Ian Fra ser. B.M.C. MINIS: Main te nance,
Tun ing and Mod i fi ca tion. Lon don: G.T.Foulis & Co.Ltd. 1965. Has 8
half-tone plates with text draw ings & ta bles, (viii,172pp) 8vo. Or.navy
cloth, pro tected dust jacket.         $18

173. Mar tin, J.H.& W.M. Morgans. GUIDE TO PIGMENTS AND
TO VARNISH AND LACQUER CONSTITUENTS. Lon don: Leon -
ard Hill Ltd. 1954 (130pp incl.12pp Ad verts) 8vo Or.or ange cloth, dust
jacket.        $22

174. Morison, R.C.H. CHAMBERS’S ELOCUTION: The Read -
ings and Rec i ta tions Se lected by . . .. Lon don: W.& R.Cham bers, Ltd.
1909. New Edi tion. (512pp) 8vo. Or.blue cloth with ti tle and at tri bu -
tions in black on up per cover, spine with gilt & black let ter ing, front
endpapers glued. In sec tions: Po et i cal and Prose Pieces - Se ri ous and
Pa thetic; Hu mor ous; Dra matic. In cluded ‘A Night with a Ven tril o -
quist’ ‘Stoopendyke Stops Smok ing’ and ‘A Sailor’s Apol ogy for
Bow-legs’!        $18

175. Newman, Rosie. ENGLAND AT WAR. Lon don: Chis wick
Press Ltd. 1942. Frontis & 11 color plates with 22 b/w illusts, (xii,50pp) 
Sm.4to. Or.white pa pered boards with blue spine, nicked top and bot -
tom, blue ti tle in side a large red V on up per cover. Pro pa ganda for
home con sump tion        $22
176. Packer, C.E. AUTOMOTIVE AND FENDER REPAIRS.
Chi cago: The Goodheart-Willcox Co.Inc. 1949, 2nd Edi tion. Frontis
with over 240 half-tone illusts & draw ings in text, (xii,340+2pp Ad -
verts) 8vo. Or.black vi nyl cov ered board with gilt ti tling, a lit tle dust
marked.        $24
177. Paine, Wingate (Pho tog ra pher) -  MIRROR OF VENUS:
Words by Francoise Sagan & Federico Fellini. New York: Mir ror of
Ve nus, 1968. 2nd Edi tion. With 4 color and num half-tone pho tos,
(unpag) Lg.4to. Or.faux leather, up per cover white, spine & back cover
black, gilt ti tling to up per cover & spine. Mostly por traits  with a few
very taste ful nude pho to graphs        $36
178. Panter-Downes, Mollie. LONDON WAR NOTES 1939-1945:
Ed ited by Wil liam Shawn. Lon don: Longmans, 1972. 1st Thus.
([vi],378pp) 8vo. Or.or ange pa pered boards, lightly chipped dust
jacket, now pro tected. The Au thor cov ered the War from Eng land for
the New Yorker. She ca bled re ports at weekly or fort nightly in ter vals
which ap peared un der ‘Let ters from Lon don’. The Ed i tor has pre sented 
them as a chron i cle of the war on the em bat tled Home Front        $25
179. Pareti, Luigi et al. HISTORY OF MANKIND - CULTURAL
AND SCIENTIFIC DEVELOPMENT: Vol.2  Part Three - The An -
cient World from the be gin ning of the Chris tian Era to about AD 500.
Lon don: Allen & Unwin, 1965.  With 22 half-tone plates, 7 text figs & 8 
maps, (xvi,665-1048pp) Lge.8vo. Faux ma roon leather with gilt dec o -
ra tions & ti tling, book plate to half-ti tles, top edge lightly dust marked.
Pre pared un der the aus pices and with fi nan cial as sis tance of the
United Na tions Ed u ca tional, Sci en tific and Cul tural Or ga ni za tion
(UNESCO). The third part of a three part set        $30
180. Penrose, Harald. NO ECHO IN THE SKY.  Lon don: Cassell,
1958. Ti tle vi gnette, chap ter head pieces and a full-page illust by Keith
Shackle ton, (135pp) 8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt titlng to spine, dust jacket.
A very Nice Copy of a rather scarce book.  Penrose was blessed with the 
gift of com mu ni cat ing the in ten sity of his fly ing ex pe ri ence in sim ple,
po etic prose        $32
181. Postgate, Ray mond (Ed.by) THE CONVERSATIONS OF
DR. JOHNSON: Ex tracted from the LIFE by James Boswell. Lon don:
John Lehmann, 1949. 1st thus. (316pp) sm.8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti -
tling to spine, dec or ange dust jacket. Nice copy in The Chiltern Li brary
No.33        $15
182. Samhaber, Ernst. MERCHANTS MAKE HISTORY: How
Trade has in flu enced the Course of His tory through out the World trans -
lated by E. Osers. Lon don: Harrap. 1963. 1st UK Edi tion. With 32 b/w
plates & 56 text illusts, (396pp) 8vo. Or beige can vas cov ered boards,
slightly chipped & rubbed dust jacket, now pro tected.        $22
183. Sauerbier, Rolf (Ed.by) -  BROWN GOLD: All about the world 
of cof fee Bre men: Jacobs Suchard, N.D.c1980. Has color & b/w illusts
with map, (96pp) Tall 4to. Lam i nated brown pict boards, The his tory,
farm ing, pro cess ing and mar ket ing of cof fee. Has a sec tion on rec i pes
us ing cof fee        $36
184. Sennett, Mack. KING OF COMEDY: As told to Cameron
Shipp. Lon don: Pe ter Davies, 1955.  With 16 half-tone plates, (284pp)
8vo. Or.red cloth, black ti tling to spine, lightly chipped pict dust jacket,
now pro tected Movie Au to bi og ra phy        $22
185. Shao-Ch’i, Liu. QUOTATIONS FROM PRESIDENT LIU
SHAO-CH’I: With an In tro duc tion by C.P. Fitz Ger ald. Mel bourne:
Paul Flesch & Co. N.d. c.1968. Port frontis, (224pp) 24mo. Plain white
wrapps in yel low plas tic cover with ti tling in black. While Lui
Shao-Ch’i was on equal foot ing with Mao Tse-Tung in the heirachy, the
power in China was vested with in Mao as Chair man of the Com mu nist
Party        $30
186. Shukert, Elfrieda B.& Barbara S. Scibetta. WAR BRIDES OF
WORLD WAR II. Novato: Pre sidio Press, 1988. With 28 half-tone
plates, (x,302pp) 8vo. Or.black cloth, sil ver ti tling to spine, pict dust
jacket. Over one mil lion women from war-torn or oc cu pied coun tries
mar ried GIs. About two thou sand women were in ter viewed by the Au -
thors in what was the first in-depth study of this large com po nent of the
Amer i can pop u la tion. In cludes Aus tra lian and New Zea land brides     $18
187. Sitwell, Osbert. BEFORE THE BOMBARDMENT.
Harmondsworth: Pen guin Books, 1938, 1st Thus. (310+6pp pub.ad -
verts) Re in forced dust jacket creased and a lit tle dust marked oth er wise
a very good copy. Pen guin Fic tion No.162        $17
188. Spellman, Doreen & Sid ney. VICTORIAN MUSIC
COVERS: With a fore word by Sacheverell Sitwell. Lon don: Evelyn,
Ad ams & MacKay, 1969. With color plates & many b/w illusts, (72pp)
8vo. Or.cream pa pered boards, gilt ti tled spine, color pict d j.        $15



189. Steele, Alan & Joan Han cock (Ed.by) -  MODERN IRISH
SHORT STORIES. Harmondsworth: Pen guin Books, 1945. 2nd Edi -
tion. (123+5pp Pub.ad verts) Wrapps lightly marked oth er wise a very
good copy. Au thors in clude James Joyce, Eliz a beth Bowen and Liam
O’Flaherty. Pen guin Fic tion No.415        $17

190. Steele, Alan (Sel.by) SELECTED MODERN SHORT
STORIES. Harmondsworth: Pen guin Books, 1945. 2nd Edi tion.
(256pp) Wrapps lightly chipped & marked oth er wise a very good copy.
Au thors in clude H.E. Bates, Helen Simpson and Liam O’Flaherty. Pen -
guin Fic tion No.96        $18

191. Stevenson, D.E. CHARLOTTE FAIRLIE. Lon don: Col lins,
1954. 1st edi tion. (320pp) 8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt titlingto spine, color
pict dust jacket pro tected. From St Eliz a beth’s fine school in the pleas -
ant West Coun try of Eng land to Targ, one of the re moter of the West ern
Isles. Novel        $20

192. Tuker, Lt-Gen eral Sir Fran cis. THE YELLOW SCARF: The
story of the life of Thuggee Sleeman or Ma jor-Gen eral Sir Wil liam
Henry Sleeman, K.C.B. 1788-1856 of The Ben gal Army and the In dian
Po lit i cal Ser vice. Lon don: J.M.Dent & Sons Ltd. 1961. 1st Edi tion.
Port.frontis & 8 b/w plates with 2 maps, (xvi,212) 8vo. Or.ma roon
cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket. An ac count of Thuggee
and its sup pres sion        $27

193. (Valera, Eamonn de) -  DE VALERA. by Sean O’Faolain (John
Whelan). Harmondsworth: Pen guin, 1939. 1st Edi tion.  (182+10pp
pub.ad verts) Sm.8vo. Or.dark blue stiff pict wrapps, in like dust jacket.
A ma jor po lit i cal fig ure in the achieve ment of Irish in de pend ence. A
Very Nice Copy in Pen guin Bi og ra phy & Mem oirs 221          $27

194. Wag ner, Eduard. CUT AND THRUST WEAPONS. Lon don:
Spring Books, 1969. 2nd. Im pres sion in Eng lish. Illust ti tle & 249 color
& b/w plates with 160 text draw ings & dec end pa pers, (492pp) Sm.fo -
lio. Or.off-white cloth, spot ted & dust marked as usual. In tended as a
guide show ing how to dis tin guish be tween the var i ous cut and thrust
weap ons and how to clas sify and de scribe them. It is de signed to give
col lec tors and weap ons en thu si asts a pic ture of how they de vel oped
and in what ways they were used over the cen tu ries. It deals only with
weap ons of Eu ro pean or i gin        $90

195. Waln. Nora. REACHING FOR THE STARS.
Harmondsworth: Pen guin Books, 1942. 1st Thus. (252+4pp pub.ad -
verts) Or. or ange wrapps, up per cover foxed oth er wise a very good
copy. Pub lished For the Forces. A Pen guin Spe cial S100        $20

196. Wat son, Ber nard. A HUNDRED YEARS’ WAR: The Sal va -
tion Army 1865-1965. Lon don: Hodder & Stoughton, 1964. 1st Edi -
tion. With 8 half-tone plates, (318pp) 8vo. Or.black pa pered boards, gilt 
ti tling to spine.        $20

197. Wat son, Colin. SNOBBERY WITH VIOLENCE: Eng lish
Crime Sto ries and their Au di ence. Lon don: Eyre Methuen, 1979. Re -
vised & re printed. Ti tle-page illust & 9 full-page b/w illusts from
‘Punch’, (256pp) 8vo. Or.grey cl. color pict dust jacket. From Conan
Doyle and Ed gar Wallace to Agatha Chris tie and Ian Flem ing        $18

198. Webb, Brian. THE BRITISH INTERNAL-COMBUSTION
LOCOMOTIVE: 1894-1940. New ton Ab bot: Da vid & Charles, 1973. 
Has num b/w illusts in text, (120pp) Sm.4to. Or.black cloth, gilt ti tling
to spine, light scat tered fox ing, dust jacket. Da vid & Charles Lo co mo -
tive Stud ies se ries        $28

199. Wedg wood, C.V. THE GREAT REBELLION: The King’s
Peace 1637-1641 and  The Kings War 1641-1647. Lon don: Col lins,
1964. Re prints. With 26 b/w plates and 9 maps, (510; 704pp) Or.ma -
roon cloth, gilt ti tling to spines, dust jack ets with sev eral small closed
tears. The story of The Great Re bel lion which cost King Charles I his
life and turned Eng land into a re pub lic. The TWO Vol umes        $35
200. Wedg wood, C.V. THE TRIAL OF CHARLES I. Lon don:
Col lins, 1964.  With 8 b/w plates & pict endpapers, (254pp) 8vo.
Or.green cloth, gilt itling to spine, por trait pict dust jacket. Taken from
con tem po rary re cords        $25
201. Wil son, Francesca M. IN THE MARGINS OF CHAOS: Rec -
ol lec tions of Re lief work in and be tween Three Wars. Lon don: Murray,
1944. 1st Edi tion. With 12 half-tone plates, (viii,288pp) 8vo. Or.red
cloth with Au thors sig na ture in gilt on up per cover. Re views the pe riod
from 1914 to 1940. De scribes work among the Serbs in greater de tail
than with other eth nic groups        $20
202. Winks, Robin. CLOAK AND GOWN: Schol ars in Amer ica’s
Se cret War. Lon don: Col lins Harvill, 1987. With 16 b/w plates, (608pp) 
Lge.8vo. Or.black cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, tur quoise striped dust
jacket. From the Sec ond World War to the end of the 1950s, the Ivy
League ac a dem ics and the Amer ica In tel li gence agen cies en joyed a
very close work ing re la tion ship. They sup plied the anal y sis to carry out
re search to con duct field op er a tions. The uni ver si ties pro vided both a
re cruit ing ground and a cover for es pi o nage ac tiv i ties.How ever this
soured with the Viet nam War where both par ties were in dis agree ment
on fun da men tal po lit i cal and philo soph i cal ob jec tives        $27
203. WITH THE IRA IN THE FIGHT FOR FREEDOM: 1919 to
the Truce. Tralee: The Kerryman Ltd., N.D. c.1922. With maps in text,
(238pp) 8vo. Or.dec col ored wrapps, page edges browned. Cov ers the
events that took place from the end of the first world war to the grant ing
of Home Rule  to Ro man Cath o lic Ire land in 1922.. Apart from the
brown ing a Nice, Clean and Firm Copy        $90
204. (WWI Travel Sou ve nir) SOUVENIR OF EGYPT: In cludes all 
the prin ci pal views of places of in ter est on the Nile. Bolton: Tillotson
Press, N.D. In scribed 1915. Dec o rated ti tle with 70 half-tone illusts,
(Unpag) Ob long 8vo. Or blind stamped, blue cloth with gilt mo tif and
ti tle on up per cover, rather badly flecked cov ers with some wear to
edges, gilt flower pat terned endpapers, pre lims lightly foxed, con tents
shaken. In cludes pho to graphs from Lower and Up per Egypt. In scribed
on verso of ti tle-page ‘From Don, to Mother, & all at home hop ing this
will give you some idea of our sur round ings. Mena Camp 11-2-15’      $55
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Grahame and I would like to take this op por tu nity to thank Sven and Siv Pettersson of Sven Pro duc tions, for their help and com plete
pro fes sion al ism in print ing our cat a logues over the past 10 years. En joy your re tire ment - we'll miss you both! - Most sin cerely -June San der sonJ


